Contents
KLK Weld Procedure	 6
ELPA Procedure	 11
ELPA 12 Procedure 	 15
LsVIP Procedure 	 16
Standardized Cable/Rail Welding	 18
3Cable / Rail Welding
KLK is

120 CRA-PH 120 C-200 TSC-80 R-150
150 CRA-PH 150 C-200 TSC-80 R-150
You must know the type or profile of the rail to be able to fit the mold properly.
Use sealing paste.
You must know the type or profile of the rail to be able to fit the mold properly.
Thread Mold type Cartridge Handle clamp Scraper
M 10 BRA-V-M10 C-65 TSC-80 R-45
M 12 BRA-V-M12 C-90 TSC-80 R-90
M 16 BRA-V-M16 C-115 TSC-80 R-90
Connection Types.
24 Cable / Rail Welding
Cable to grooved rail
SEI
Cross-section
 (mm2) Mold type Cartridge Handle clamp Scraper
10 SEI-10 C-45 SLP-SEI RR
16 SEI-16 C-45 SLP-SEI RR
25 SEI-25 C-45 SLP-SEI RR
35 SEI-35 C-45 SLP-SEI RR
50 SEI-50 C-45 SLP-SEI RR
70 SEI-70 C-65 SLP-SEI RR
95 SEI-95 C-90 SLP-SEI-240 RR
120 SEI-120 C-115 SLP-SEI-240 RR
150 SEI-150 C-115 SLP-SEI-240 RR
185 SEI-185 C-150 SLP-SEI-240 RR
240 SEI-240 C-200 SLP-SEI-240 RR
Add to the mold reference: (D) For Right hand mold. (I) For Left hand mold.
You must know the type or profile of the rail to be able to fit the mold properly.
Use sealing paste.
Connection Types.
25Cable / Rail Welding
Cable to rail web-foot fillet
SEI/PR
Cable to L-track
MRLC
Cross-section
 (mm2) Mold type Cartridge Handle clamp Scraper
10 SEI-10/PR C-45 SLP-SEI RR
16 SEI-16/PR C-45 SLP-SEI RR
25 SEI-25/PR C-45 SLP-SEI RR
35 SEI-35/PR C-45 SLP-SEI RR
50 SEI-50/PR C-45 SLP-SEI RR
70 SEI-70/PR C-65 SLP-SEI RR
95 SEI-95/PR C-90 SLP-SEI-240 RR
120 SEI-120/PR C-115 SLP-SEI-240 RR
150 SEI-150/PR C-115 SLP-SEI-240 RR
185 SEI-185/PR C-150 SLP-SEI-240 RR
240 SEI-240/PR C-200 SLP-SEI-240 RR
Add to the mold reference: (D) For Right hand mold. (I) For Left hand mold.
You must know the type or profile of the rail to be able to fit the mold properly.
Use sealing paste.
Es imprescindible conocer el tipo o perfil del carril para una perfecta adaptación del molde.